FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RE 04-06-1	999	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/64) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$			itt sær
To the Honorable Commission	er of 1 1010019	949	attached original documents or copy thereat
Name of conveying party(ies):	Mehmet K. Tanacan Gregory Lawren Ralph Giannuzzi Michael D. Williams	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les	Clifford G. Martin attached? Q Yes & No		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:			
▼ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address: 59-25 Little Neck Parkway
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other			City: Little Neck State: NY ZIP: 11362
Mehmet K. Tanacan & Ralph Giannuz Execution Date: Michael William Gregory Lawren on Feb. 24, 1999	ns on March 3, 1999;	farch 1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Ø No , 1999.
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Execution Dates: Mehmet K. Tanacan on March 8, 1999; Ralph Giannuzzi on March 9, 1999; Michael D. Williams on March 3, If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Gregory Lawren on Feb. 2 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) March 1, 1999.			
09/276943	Additional numbers	l attached	? 🖸 Yes X0x No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	•	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thelen Réid & Pr	riest LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E
Internal Address: Paul J.	Sutton, Esq. (Room 2910)		☐ Enclosed
			KK Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 40 West	57th Street	8.	Deposit account number: Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. #12-1185
City: New York State	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 10019		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
7/05/1999 VBROWN 00000028 121185 09	276943 DO NOT L	ISE THIS	SPACE
FC:581 40-00 CH			
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. 	and belief, the foregoing info	mation	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Paul J. Sutton		SHA	March 26, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	_	sheet, attachments, and document:
Mal	documents to be recorded with		

REEL: 9872 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MEHMET K. TANACAN, GREGORY LAWREN, RALPH GIANNUZZI, MICHAEL D. WILLIAMS and CLIFFORD G. MARTIN, citizens of the United States, residing respectively at 23 Greenway Drive, Farmingdale, NY 11735; 4602 Villas Drive, Bonita, CA 91902; 120 Summer Village Drive, Annapolis, MD 21401; 3995 Second Court, Morganton, NC 28655; and 3204 North Olivers Road, Newton, NC 28658, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in A ROCKER SWITCH USING A STAR SPRING, described in a specification executed by us preparatory to making application for Letters Patent therefor on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, NY 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignce, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominces of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignce and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominces, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or

nominees, but at its or their expense.	MEHMET K. TANACAN
STATE OF NEW YORK))ss.:	
COUNTY OF QUEENS)	
appeared MEHMET K. TANACAN, to	RCH, 1999, before me personally me personally known, and who signed the d duly acknowledged the same to be their a A Fausilano
VERONICA A PARSOLANC) Notary Public - State of New Work NO. 01 PA46074673 Qualified in Queens County My Commission Expires 7-6-2000	GREGORY LAWREN
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	
appeared GREGORY LAWREN, to me	1999, before me personally personally known, and who signed the d duly acknowledged the same to be their RALPH GLANNUZZI
STATE OF NEW YORK))ss.:	
COUNTY OF QUEENS)	
appeared RALPH GIANNUZZI, to me p	RCH, 1999, before me personally personally known, and who signed the adduly acknowledged the same to be their Victorian A. Parsalano

confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or

MICHAEL D. WILLIAMS

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)ss.:)	
appeared MICI	HAEL D. W urnent in my	ILLIAMS, to m	, 1999, before me personally ne personally known, and who signed the duly acknowledged the same to be their
			CLIFFORD G. MARTIN
STATE OF))ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
appeared CLIF	FORD G. M ument in my	IARTIN, to me	, 1999, before me personally personally known, and who signed the duly acknowledged the same to be their

4

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, MEHMET K. TANACAN, GREGORY LAWREN, RALPH GIANNUZZI, MICHAEL D. WILLIAMS and CLIFFORD G. MARTIN, citizens of the United States, residing respectively at 23 Greenway Drive, Farmingdale, NY 11735; 4602 Villas Drive, Bonita, CA 91902; 120 Summer Village Drive, Annapolis, MD 21401; 3995 Second Court, Morganton, NC 28655; and 3204 North Olivers Road, Newton, NC 28658, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in A ROCKER SWITCH USING A STAR SPRING, described in a specification executed by us preparatory to making application for Letters Patent therefor on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, NY 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance

MEHMET TANACAN RALPH GIANNUZZI STATE OF NEW YORK)ss.: COUNTY OF QUEENS On this ____ day of _____, 1999, before me personally appeared MEHMET TANACAN and RALPH GIANNUZZI, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. GREGORY LAWREN STATE OF COUNTY OF On this _____ day of ______, 1999, before me personally appeared GREGORY LAWREN, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries

expense.

foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their

Michael VI. Williams

STATE OF	N.C Burke)	
COUNTY OF	Burke)SS.:)	
appeared MICI	HAEL WILLIAMS untent in my presented.	f Murch, 1999, before me personally S, to me personally known, and who signed the ence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their Club H. Ada Cirmmi at 10.00	ma (natare) 8-2001
		CLIFFORD G. MARTIN	
STATE OF))	
COUNTY OF)ss.:)	
appeared CLIF	FORD G. MARTI unient in my presei	f, 1999, before me personally IN, to me personally known, and who signed the ence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MEHMET K. TANACAN, GREGORY LAWREN, RALPH GIANNUZZI, MICHAEL D. WILLIAMS and CLIFFORD G. MARTIN, citizens of the United States, residing respectively at 23 Greenway Drive, Farmingdale, NY 11735; 4602 Villas Drive, Bonita, CA 91902; 120 Summer Village Drive, Annapolis, MD 21401; 3995 Second Court, Morganton, NC 28655; and 3204 North Olivers Road, Newton, NC 28658, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in A ROCKER SWITCH USING A STAR SPRING, described in a specification executed by us preparatory to making application for Letters Patent therefor on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, NY 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance

of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

	MEHMET TANACAN
	RALPH GIANNUZZI
STATE OF NEW YORK))ss.:	
COUNTY OF QUEENS)	
	GREGORY LAWREN
STATE OF California)	
COUNTY OF San Dig O)ss.:	
appeared OREGORI EAWNER, to in	Feb., 1999, before me personally be personally known, and who signed the and duly acknowledged the same to be their
Traymond R. Shata, Notary Publ	OFFICIAL SEAL RAYMOND R. SHAFA RAYMOND R. SHAFA ROTTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SE COMM. NO. 1222712 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. NOV. 22, 2002

3

STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)ss.:)	
appeared MICHAEL WI	ILLIAMS, to me pe	, 1999, before me personally ersonally known, and who signed the uly acknowledged the same to be their
	CI	LIFFORD G. MARTIN
STATE OF))ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
		, 1999, before me personally bersonally known, and who signed the

foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their

free act and deed.

MICHAEL WILLIAMS

4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, MEHMET K. TANACAN, GREGORY LAWREN, RALPH GIANNUZZI, MICHAEL D. WILLIAMS and CLIFFORD G. MARTIN, citizens of the United States, residing respectively at 23 Greenway Drive, Farmingdale, NY 11735; 4602 Villas Drive, Bonita, CA 91902; 120 Summer Village Drive, Annapolis, MD 21401; 3995 Second Court, Morganton, NC 28655; and 3204 North Olivers Road, Newton, NC 28658, hereinafter called "Assignors", have made certain inventions in A ROCKER SWITCH USING A STAR SPRING, described in a specification executed by us preparatory to making application for Letters Patent therefor on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 59-25 Little Neck Parkway, Little Neck, NY 11362, hereinbelow called "Assignee", is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that formal application papers must be executed or an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by another other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance

expense.		
		MEHMET TANACAN
		RALPH GIANNUZZI
		RALFH GIANNUZZI
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF QUEENS)ss.:)	
appeared MEHMET TANAC	AN and Roregoing in	, 1999, before me personally ALPH GIANNUZZI, to me personally astrument in my presence, and duly act and deed.
		GREGORY LAWREN
STATE OF	,	
))ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
appeared GREGORY LAWR	EN, to me	, 1999, before me personally personally known, and who signed the add duly acknowledged the same to be their

of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries

foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their

MICHAEL WILLIAMS

STATE OF))ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
appeared MICHAEL WILLIA	of, 1999, before me p MS, to me personally known, and who esence, and duly acknowledged the sa	o signed the
i e		
	CLIFFORD G. MARTIN	
	Shaw & D. Jane 3-1-99	•
STATE OF $\sim c$) Notary Public	
COUNTY OF Alexander)ss.:)	7
	2 Dal a	.,

On this day of Mile 1999, before me personally appeared CLIFFORD G. MARTIN, to me personally known, and who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and duly acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

4

RECORDED: 03/26/1999